1
Connectors (Inlets/Outlets) 2576https://www.schurter.com /PG07
Connectors
IEC Appliance Inlet C8, screw-on mounting front or rear, solder or quick-connect or PCB terminal
See below:
Approvals and Compliances
C8
70° C

00
The dimension "S" is displayed in (1/10 mm). This information is also valid for the
order code
2576|-|H|-|A|B|C|0-|D|-|E|G| F | = Orientation of Terminals
Orientation of Terminals Configuration
key
horizontal A
vertical B
All Variants
Terminals L / N Orientation of Ter-
minals
Color Style Config. Code Order Number
short solder terminal (L = 4.8 mm) horizontal Black flange with through holes 2576-X-2200-A-200A 6160.0021 █
Blade terminal (2.8 x 0.8 mm) horizontal Black flange with through holes 2576-X-7700-A-200A 6160.0022
long solder terminal (L = 8.5 mm) vertical Black flange with through holes 2576-X-3300-A-200B 6160.0028
PCB-terminal long (additional solder
terminal)
horizontal Black flange with through holes 2576-X-6600-A-200A 6160.0058
The listed variants should be available from stock. Other versions on request  www.schurter.com/contact
█ Most Popular.
Availability for all products can be searched real-time:https://www.schurter.com/en/Stock-Check/Stock-Check-SCHURTER
Packaging unit   100 Pcs